|--|--|--|

EET

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE

(Rev. 10/02) 103	3255165	U.S. Patent and Trademark Office			
To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Of	ffice: Please record the attached original docume				
1. Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party	(ies):			
Winfried NOTH	ARWA AG	000			
Werner EGLI	Richtistrasse 2	08 ■ 9			
The state of the s	8304 Wallisellen				
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? ☐ Yes ☑ No	Switzerland	26 26 06C			
3. Nature of conveyance:		29.5			
Assignment		= =			
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name					
Other					
Execution Date: May 24 and May 17, 2006	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?	☐ Yes ☑ No			
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):		100			
If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: May 24 and May 17, 2006					
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)				
(Submitted simultaneously alongside new application	a				
- therefore unknown at the time of submission) Additional numbers	ˈˈˈˈˈˈˈˈˈˈˈˈˈˈˈˈˈˈˈˈˈˈˈˈˈˈˈˈˈˈˈˈˈˈˈˈˈ				
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence	6. Total number of applications and pate	tents involved:			
concerning document should be mailed:	1	onto mivorvou.			
SUGHRUE MION, PLLC	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41): \$40.	.00			
WASHINGTON OFFICE	☑ Enclosed.				
23373	☐ Authorized to be charged to Depo				
CUSTOMER NUMBER	The USPTO is directed and authorize				
ı	fees, except for the Issue Fee and the Pu Account No. 19-4880. Please also credi				
ı	Deposit Account.	it any overpayments to said			
1	8. Deposit Account Number:				
	19-4880				
DO NO.	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if p	paying by deposit account)			
9. Statement and signature.	T USE THIS SPACE	31/			
	- · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·				
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing in original document	formation is true and correct and any attact	ned copy is a true copy of the			
original document					
Pag N		6, 2006			
Robert V. Sloan Reg. No.	o. 22,775	Date			
	g cover sheet, attachments, and documents:				
	d with required cover sheet information to MENT RECORDATION SERVICES	0:			
	S. Patent and Trademark Office				
P	P.O. Box 1450				
Alexandria, VA 22313-1450					

06/09/2006 NJANA1 00000011 29260989

01 FC:8021

MODIFIED Form PTO-1595

Attorney Docket No.: Sole/Joint Invention	
Solersonit invention	
(U.S. Rights Only)	

Assignment of Patent Application

WHEREAS I/We, the below named inventor(s), [hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNOR(S)], have made an invention entitled:

Mixer tap for a kitchen sink

for which I/We	e executed an application for Letters Patent of the United States,	
(Check and)	of even date herewith;	
(Check one)	U.S. Serial Number International Application No.	filed
and	The management of the second o	mou

WHEREAS

arwa AG

a corporation of

Switzerland

whose post office address is Richtistrasse 2

Richtistrasse 2 8304 Wallisellen Switzerland

hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNEE, is desirous of obtaining the entire right, title and interest in, to and under the said invention and the said application;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$ 1.00) to me/us in hand paid, and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, I/we, the said ASSIGNOR(S), have sold, assigned, transferred and set over, and by these presents do hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over, unto the ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in, to and under the said invention, and the said application and all divisions, renewals and continuations thereof, and all Letters Patent of the United States which may be granted thereon and all reexamination certificates, reissues and extensions thereof; and I/we hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents of the United States, to issue all Letters Patent for said invention to the said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, in accordance with the terms of this Assignment;

AND, I/WE HEREBY covenant that I/we have the full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned, and that I/we have not executed, and will not execute, any agreement in conflict herewith.

AND, I/WE HEREBY further covenant and agree that I/we will communicate to said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, any facts known to me/us respecting said invention, and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuing and reissue application, make all rightful oaths and generally do everything possible to aid the said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for said invention at the expense of the ASSIGNEE.

M13169

Page 1 of 2

PATENT REEL: 017978 FRAME: 0801 IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I/we have hereunto set my/our hand(s) and seal(s) the day and year set opposite my/our

Full Name of First Assignor	Assignor's Signature	Date
NOTH, Winfried	X We let THE	24.05.06
Address Goethestrasse 63		Country of Citizenship
73525 Schwäbisch-Gmünd		Germany
Germany	Λ	
Full Name of Second Assignor EGLI, Werner	Assignors Signature	Date 17.7.06
Address	De la company	Country of Citizenship
Bergstrasse 9	/	Switzerland
8194 Hüntwangen Switzerland	. '	
Full Name of Third Assignor	Assignor's Signature	Date
Address	<u> </u>	Country of Citizenship
Full Name of Fourth Assignor	Assignor's Signature	Date
Address		Country of Citizenship
Full Name of Fifth Assignor	Assignor's Signature	Date
Address		Country of Citizenship
Full Name of Sixth Assignor	Assignor's Signature	Date
Address		Country of Citizenship
· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·		

Page 2 of 2

M13169